PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA						
Name			Execution Date				
Inseob Hahn			02/05/2009				
Peter K Day			04/14/2009				
Konstantin I Penaner	n	02/05/2009					
Byeong H Eom		04/27/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA						
Name:	California Ins	California Institute of Technology					
Street Address:		1200 E. California Blvd.					
Internal Address:	MC 210-85						
City:	Pasadena						
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
	91125						
Postal Code:	91125						
	RS Total: 1	Nun	nber				
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 1		nber				
	RS Total: 1	Nun 12359576	nber				
PROPERTY NUMBEI	RS Total: 1		nber				
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (612)33:	12359576 2-8352					
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (612)33; be sent via US	12359576 2-8352 Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces					
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type : E DATA (612)33; be sent via US 408-715	12359576 2-8352 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -7168					
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (612)332 be sent via US 408-715 sdehnel	12359576 2-8352 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -7168 @cpaglobal.com					
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (612)332 be sent via US 408-715 sdehnel	12359576 2-8352 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -7168 @cpaglobal.com <alson< td=""><td></td><td></td></alson<>					
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (612)332 be sent via US 408-715 sdehnel e: Seth Z.	12359576 2-8352 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -7168 @cpaglobal.com <alson Global</alson 					
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (612)332 be sent via US 408-715 sdehnel c/o CPA P.O. Bo	12359576 2-8352 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -7168 @cpaglobal.com <alson Global</alson 					
PROPERTY NUMBEI Property T Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (612)332 be sent via US 408-715 sdehnel c/o CPA P.O. Bo Minneap	12359576 2-8352 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces</i> -7168 @cpaglobal.com <alson Global < 52050</alson 					

Total Attachments: 8 source=Complete Assignment 081409#page1.tif source=Complete Assignment 081409#page2.tif source=Complete Assignment 081409#page3.tif source=Complete Assignment 081409#page5.tif source=Complete Assignment 081409#page6.tif source=Complete Assignment 081409#page7.tif source=Complete Assignment 081409#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inseob Hahn, residing at <u>3937 Burritt Way</u>, La Crescenta, CA <u>91214</u>, and Peter K. Day, residing at <u>3325 Rida St.</u>, Pasadena, CA 91107, and Konstantin I. Penanen, residing at <u>1465 Del Monte Dr.</u>, <u>Glendale</u>, CA 91207, and <u>Byeong H. Eom</u>, residing at <u>803 Brooks Avenue</u>, Pasadena, CA 91103, and <u>Mark S. Cohen</u>, residing at <u>916 Camino Colibri</u>, <u>Calabasas</u>, CA 91302, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>LOW FIELD ELECTRON</u> <u>PARAMAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITH SQUID DETECTION</u>;

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Seth Kalson, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. <u>12/359,576</u>; Filing Date: <u>January 26, 2009</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>California Institute of Technology</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1200 E. California Blvd.</u>, <u>MC 210-85</u>, <u>Pasadena</u>, <u>CA 91125</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunte	set my hand this _	<u>5</u> da	ay of	Feb	, 2008 .
	1 falle		2	**	

Inseob Hahn

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of ,2008.

Peter K. Day

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand this	5 day of _	February	2009 _, 2008.
	Kan) Per	- a	
	Konstantin I. Penanen			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this	day of		<u>,</u> 2008.
	Byeong H. Eom			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	reunto set my hand this	day of		, 2008.
	Mark S. Cohen			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inseob Hahn, residing at <u>3937 Burritt Way, La Crescenta, CA</u> <u>91214</u>, and <u>Peter K. Day</u>, residing at <u>3325 Rida St.</u>, <u>Pasadena, CA 91107</u>, and <u>Konstantin I.</u> <u>Penanen</u>, residing at <u>1465 Del Monte Dr.</u>, <u>Glendale, CA 91207</u>, and <u>Byeong H. Eom</u>, residing at <u>195 S Wilson Ave Apt 19</u>, <u>Pasadena, CA 91106</u>, and <u>Mark S. Cohen</u>, residing at <u>916 Camino</u> <u>Colibri, Calabasas, CA 91302</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>LOW FIELD</u> <u>ELECTRON PARAMAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITH SOUID DETECTION</u>;

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Seth Kalson, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. 12/359,576 ; Filing Date: January 26, 2009) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>California Institute of Technology</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1200 E. California Blvd.</u>, <u>MC 210-85</u>, <u>Pasadena</u>, <u>CA 91125</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2009.

Inseob Hahn

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2009.

Peter K. Day

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2009.

Konstantin I. Penanen

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have bereunto set my hand this 27 day of April , 2009.

Ryconflactor

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2009.

Mark S. Cohen

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Inseob Hahn, residing at <u>3937 Burritt Way</u>, La Crescenta, CA <u>91214</u>, and <u>Peter K. Day</u>, residing at <u>3325 Rida St.</u>, <u>Pasadena, CA 91107</u>, and <u>Konstantin I.</u> <u>Penanen</u>, residing at <u>1465 Del Monte Dr.</u>, <u>Glendale, CA 91207</u>, and <u>Byeong H. Eom</u>, residing at <u>803 Brooks Avenue</u>, <u>Pasadena, CA 91103</u>, and <u>Mark S. Cohen</u>, residing at <u>916 Camino Colibri</u>, <u>Calabasas, CA 91302</u>, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled <u>LOW FIELD ELECTRON</u> <u>PARAMAGNETIC RESONANCE IMAGING WITH SQUID DETECTION;</u>

WHEREAS, We hereby authorize and request our attorneys, as listed on the Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney, at Seth Kalson, to insert here in parentheses (Ser. No. <u>12/359,576</u>; Filing Date: <u>January 26, 2009</u>) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

AND WHEREAS, <u>California Institute of Technology</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>California</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1200 E. California Blvd.</u>, <u>MC 210-85</u>, <u>Pasadena</u>, <u>CA 91125</u> (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted there from, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the said inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries

Docket No: cit.4821US1 Page 2 of 3

which may be granted there from; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the said Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore, we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _____ day of _____, 2008.

Inseob Hahn

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 14^{-4} day of $A \rho r$, 2009.

Peter V. Day

PATENT REEL: 023101 FRAME: 0606

RECORDED: 08/14/2009